The 26 series ball valves are full port, 316 stainless steel, 2-piece ball valves
with NPT female Threaded end connections. They include an ISO5211
actuator mounting pad for direct mounting of industry standard actuators. It
can be equipped with a manual handle or with pneumatic or
electric actuators.
A full range of accessory items are available including limit switches, solenoid
valves, positioners and manual override devices.
FEATURES

Doc. AA-26-2022.08.02
Contact us for the most recent product and technical information. Visit our website assuredautomation.com.
ORDERING INFORMATION
7
Size Series Conn. Seal Cavity Actuator
 A 26 N R X F8SC
VALVE BODY
 Size:
  A = 1/4”
  B = 3/8”
  C = 1/2”
  D = 3/4”
  E = 1”
  F = 1 1/4”
  G = 1 1/2”
  H = 2”
  J = 3”
Connection Type:
  N = FNPT
Seat & Seal Material:
  R = RPTFE
Cavity Filler:
  X = none - standard seats
Pneumatic Actuators
  Series:
   F = F series Dual Rack & Pinion
   P = P series Dual Scotch Yoke
  Air Pressure:
   6 = 60psi  8 = 80psi
  Function:
   S = spring return D = double acting
  Fail Safe Position:
   C = fail to CLOSED  O = fail to OPEN
   omit for direct acting
Electric Actuators
  Series:
   V4, R4, K4 = weatherproof (NEMA 4X)
   S4UV = universal-voltage - weatherproof (NEMA 4X)
   B7 = explosion proof (NEMA 7)
 Voltage:
   A = 120vAC   B = 24vDC   F = 12vDC (all BUT S4UV)
Manual Operators
  Series:
   M  = basic lever
ACTUATOR
Series Air psi Func. Fail Pos.
 F 8 S C
Series Voltage
 K4 A
Series
 M